PATECULIVED

96 NAR 22 EN 4: 34

ENVER 1. LUST VARIANCE SECRETURE 1. DEST

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4743

(By Delegates Burke, Compton, Frederick, Kelley, Warner, Chements, Facemyer)

Passed March 14	1996
In Effect	Passage
200 0	

ENROLLED

H. B. 4743

(By Delegates Burke, Compton, Frederick, Kelley, Warner, Clements and Facemyer)

[Passed March 14, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the division of forestry, account no. fund 0250, fiscal year 1996, organization 0305.

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the division of forestry, account no. fund 0250, fiscal year 1996, organization 0305, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue		
3	73—Division of Forestry		
4	(WV Code Chapter 19)		
5	Fund 0250 FY 1996 Org 0305		

6		General
7	Act-	Revenue
8	ivity	Funds
9	4a Communications Equipment 502	\$ 375,000
10	The purpose of this bill is to supplement t	his account
11	in the budget act for the fiscal year ending t	the thirtieth
12	day of June, one thousand nine hundred nir	nety-six, by
13	adding three hundred seventy-five thousand do	ollars to the
14	existing appropriation for the division of forest	try, account
15	no. fund 0250, fiscal year 1996, organization	0305, to be
16	used for communications equipment	

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate
Sregory M. Brown Clerk of the House of Delegates On On Jornholm President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates .
The within this the
day of, 1996.

Governor



PK ... THE ...